Starteck Finance Limited

Date: 10th July, 2023

SFL/SE/16/23-24

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051

Symbol: STARTECK

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001
Scrip Code: 512381

<u>Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30(5) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you that the following persons have been authorized severally to determine the materiality of any event or information and for the purpose of making disclosure to the stock exchanges and their contact details are as follows:

Sr. No.	Name	Designation	Contact details
1	Mr. Amit Pitale	Whole Time Director &	Tel: +91 22 4287 7800
		Chief Financial Officer	Email:
2	Mrs. Mayuri Jain	Company Secretary	cosec@starteckfinance.com

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

For Starteck Finance Limited

Mayuri Jain Company Secretary